PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4202408

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FROM "SIBEAM" TOSIBEAM, INC previously recorded on Reel 026069 Frame 0270. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROKHSAREH ZARNAGHI			02/07/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	SIBEAM,	INC.		
Street Address:	555 N. MA	ATHILDA AVENUE		
City:	SUNNYV	ALE		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA		
Postal Code:	94085			
Property Type Application Number:	11	Number 588472		
Application Number:	11	588472		
CORRESPONDENCE		50)938-5200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	6؛ e sent to tl	50)938-5200 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful. it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	6! e sent to tl provided; i	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	65) Se sent to th provided; i (65) ck	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	65) Se sent to th provided; i (65) cki JA	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com ISON E. AMSEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	65) De sent to th provided; i (65 ck JA 30	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	65) De sent to th provided; i (65 ck JA 30	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com ISON E. AMSEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(65 provided; i provided; i (65 ck JA 80 M0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(65 provided; i provided; i (65 ck JA 80 M0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(65 provided; i provided; i (65 ck JA 80 M0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 30850-25667/US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(65 provided; i provided; i (65 ck JA 80 M0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 30850-25667/US JASON E. AMSEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(68 provided; i (69 ck JA 80 M0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 30850-25667/US JASON E. AMSEL /Jason E. Amsel/ 12/28/2016		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(68 provided; i (69 JA JA 80 M0 UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 30850-25667/US JASON E. AMSEL /Jason E. Amsel/ 12/28/2016		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=25667_Corrective	(6 provided; i provided; i (6 Ck JA 80 MC UMBER: eAssignme	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 50) 335-7692 enyon@fenwick.com SON E. AMSEL 11 CALIFORNIA STREET OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 30850-25667/US JASON E. AMSEL /Jason E. AMSEL /Jason E. Amsel/ 12/28/2016		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee: SIBEAM previously recorded on Reel 019015 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: SIBEAM, INC.,	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		١	lame	Execution Date
ROKHSAREH ZARN	NAGHI			02/07/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SIBEAM, INC.			
Street Address:	555 N. MATHI	LDA AV	/ENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94085	-		
Property Application Number		115884	Number 472	
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	40872083 katie_lista e: BLAKEL` 1279 OA	i <i>l when</i> 300 er@bst Y, SOK KMEAI	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> z.com OLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP D PARKWAY CALIFORNIA 94085	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		7624P013	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Michael J. Mallie	
Total Attachments: 7 source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa source=7624P013#pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age6.tif			

Based on FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) as modified by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 11/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

02-2	22-2007
2/2/7	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 103	s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rokhsareh Zarnaghi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Name: SiBeam
	······································
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 840 West California Avenue, S
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger 	110
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086
Other	Country: U.S.A.
Execution Date: 2/7/07	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	CE ->
11/588,472	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖾 No 🗌 Yes 💮 🛣
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	S Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
Fax Number: (408) 720-8383	
E-mail Address: michael_mallie@bstz.com	-
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do
	,
Michael J. Mallie	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	
DBYRNE 00000083 11588472 Mail Stop Assignment I Director of the US Paten	t and Trademark Office
40: ٥٥ ٦٤ P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	
Docket No. 7624P013	

PATENT REEL: 041199 FRAME: 0169 DocuSign Envelope ID: 857D983E-266F-4AA6-9B6A-E32B76CDA79F

Attorney's Docket No.: 7624P013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Rokhsareh Zarnaghi

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

a Corporation, having a principal place of business at 840 West California Avenue, Suite 110, Sunnyvale, California 94086 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on October 26, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/588,472 and is entitled:

-SiBcam

SiBeam. Inc

Date:

A Planar Antenna

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

7624P013

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041199 FRAME: 0170

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	Name: Rokhsarel	h Zarnaghi	
Date	Name:		_
Pate	Name:		
Date	Name:		
ate	Name:		_
Date	Name:		
Date	Name:		_
Date	Name		
Date	Name:		
Date	Name		_
Date	Name:		
Date		Assignment Document Return A BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: (408) 720-8300	2 ZAFMAN LLP

7624P013

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/28/2016